2017   2018   2019   2020

15

Accelerate $120m of capital expenditure
programs through 2018 / 2019 to bring forward
sales and earnings

Demand Capacity Increases
• UHT Processing Upgrade Shepparton
• Filler Upgrades Shepparton, Ingleburn
• Incremental infrastructure upgrades

New Product / Format Capability
• UHT Bottle Capability, Ingleburn
• Yoghurt Processing, Ingleburn

Strategic Value Added Opportunities
• Protein Fractionation / Drying Stage 1
• Protein Drying Stage 2 (2019)
• Blending and Packing Facility

16

Incremental capital expenditure would be expected on average to deliver
return on funds employed above 15% within 18 – 24 months of

commencing production

Provide balance sheet flexibility to provide for:

• further demand increases (capital expenditure);
• working capital growth; and
• bolt on acquisitions / joint ventures etc

The Shepparton and Ingleburn sites have additional footprint for
further capacity increases beyond expansions indicated through
2018 and 2019.  This provides further potential to meet demand
growth beyond 2020.

17

For the period ending… 31 December
2017
($’000)

Capital Raising
Impact
(Day 1)

Proforma
Post Capital

Raising
($’000)

Change

Inventory 68,143 68,143
Trade & Other Receivables 49,071 49,071
Trade & Other Creditors (71,346) (71,346)

Working Capital 45,868 45,868

PP&E 307,794 307,794
Investments 8,734 8,734
Intangible Assets 104,726 104,726
Others Assets 3,635 3,635

Total Fixed Assets 424,889 424,889

Total Funds Employed 470,757 470,757
Net Equity 323,628 195,000 518,628 + 195,000

Total Borrowings 141,234 (100,000) 41,234 - 100,000

Total Cash (3,573) (95,000) (98,573) + 95,000
Net Debt 137,661 (195,000) (57,339) - 195,000

ND / Equity 42.5% -11.1%

18

On basis of 31st December 2017 Balance Date.

Note:
• Does not include impact of movements relating to proposed capital expenditure, working capital  growth and other movements to equity. Assumes $5m

in transaction costs
• Long Term gearing target is a debt / equity ratio of 25-35%.

19

20

$200 million Equity
Raising

• Freedom Foods Group Limited (“Freedom Foods”) is raising approximately $200 million (the
“Equity Raising”) through:

- a 3 for 29 accelerated non-renounceable pro-rata entitlement offer (“Entitlement Offer”) to
eligible shareholders at $4.80 per share to raise approximately $100 million; and